

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. N/A to Sta. N/A
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): _____ (Major/Minor)
4. Reasons: CODE: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

Project:	<u>B004339.001</u>
Roadway:	<u>Cambria Cavern</u>
Purchase Order Number:	_____

Quantities adjusted due to differing site conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: NA
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No

9. New Special Provisions to Item N/A No. N/A, Special Specification Item N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a result of this change.

THE CONTRACTOR Date 12-3-18

By [Signature]

Typed/Printed Name Cory Westfall

Typed/Printed Title PM

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: (\$98,707.11)

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

[Signature] 12 4-18
Project Manager Date
Construction Observer

[Signature] 12/10/18
Design Engineer Date

[Signature] 12/10/18
Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:



County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
☐ APPROVED ☐ REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
☐ APPROVED ☐ REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
☐ APPROVED ☐ REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
☐ APPROVED ☐ REQUEST APPROVAL

☐ APPROVED County Judge Date

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

[illegible]

TABLE B: Contract Items

ITEM	Tooth Spec	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ORIGINAL * PREVIOUSLY REVISED		ADD or (DEDUCT)		NEW		OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
					QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	
1		Removal of existing concrete sidewalks per TCEQ regulations	SY	\$19.50	30.00	\$585.00		(14.87)	15.13	\$295.04	
2		Demolition (Sawcut curb & gutter, existing wood cover, miscellaneous items) needed prior to reconstruction	SY	\$61.00	80.00	\$4,880.00		47.55	127.55	\$7,760.55	
3		Excavation of full depth pavement removal to 24"	SY	\$41.00	70.00	\$2,870.00		38.78	31.22	\$1,589.98	
4		Mill 2" existing asphalt pavement	SY	\$5.50	410.00	\$2,255.00		83.11	493.11	\$2,712.11	
5		Excavation of material to 1' or less diameter within Kerst and disposal per TCEQ regulations	CY	\$160.00	160.00	\$25,600.00		247.00	\$39,520.00	\$7,000.00	
6		Furnish and place 4" Topsoil (Item 160)	SY	\$34.00	15.00	\$510.00		51.44	66.44	\$2,258.96	
7		Block Sod	SY	\$51.00	15.00	\$765.00		60.00	75.00	\$3,825.00	
8		Provide and Install Embankment (Item 132 TY A)	CY	\$56.00	155.00	\$8,680.00		(155.00)	0.00	\$0.00	
9		Provide and Install 12" crushed limestone base material TXDOT (Item: 247, Type A, Grade 1)	SY	\$48.00	90.00	\$4,320.00		(90.00)	0.00	\$0.00	
10		Provide and Install 2" HMAAC (Type D)	SY	\$28.00	410.00	\$11,480.00		82.00	492.00	\$13,776.00	
11		Furnish and install 6" curb & gutter	LF	\$29.00	60.00	\$1,740.00		2.00	62.00	\$1,798.00	
12		Furnish and install 4" concrete sidewalk (3,000 psl)	SY	\$62.00	30.00	\$1,860.00		5.89	35.89	\$2,225.18	
13		Relocate/re-install existing sign(s), complete in place	EA	\$350.00	2.00	\$700.00		(1.00)	1.00	\$350.00	
14		Sir supp syat for conc lifts, install mls for Tensar Geogrid, WWF (10"x18"x18") 90 deg, 4"x4" - W4.5XW4.5 w/ support str.& g	LF	\$240.00	240.00	\$57,600.00		(98.50)	141.50	\$33,960.00	
15		Provide and install concrete fill (4,500 psi, 6sk, 20% ash, HRWR)	CY	\$205.00	800.00	\$164,000.00		(391.00)	409.00	\$83,845.00	
16		Provide and install 3'-5" diameter gravel (min 2' depth & Ave 3' depth)	CY	\$175.00	125.00	\$21,875.00		1.66	126.66	\$22,165.50	
17		Provide and install 1/2" - 1" diameter gravel (1' depth)	CY	\$140.00	45.00	\$6,300.00		22.82	67.82	\$9,494.80	
18		Provide and install Mirafit 160N Geotextile filter fabric between 1/2" - 1" gravel layer and concrete layer	SY	\$9.00	125.00	\$1,125.00		(9.44)	115.56	\$1,040.04	
19		Provide and install 8" water line DR-14 (C-900)	LF	\$75.00	90.00	\$6,750.00		(42.67)	47.33	\$3,549.75	
20		Remove plug and connect to existing 8" waterline	EA	\$2,400.00	2.00	\$4,800.00		0.00	2.00	\$4,800.00	
21		Provide and install trench safety and protection	LF	\$10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00		(97.00)	53.00	\$530.00	
22		4" gas line; protect in place, including bedding and backfill	LF	\$36.00	60.00	\$2,160.00		0.00	60.00	\$2,160.00	
23		Provide and install perimeter security fence (include one (1) 12' double gate and two (2) manway gates)	LF	\$10.00	140.00	\$1,400.00		106.00	246.00	\$2,460.00	
24		Furnish silt fence	LF	\$6.00	290.00	\$1,740.00		(182.00)	108.00	\$648.00	
25		Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	\$138,600.00	1.00	\$138,600.00		0.00	1.00	\$138,600.00	
26		Bonds and Insurance	LS	\$11,650.00	1.00	\$11,650.00		0.00	1.00	\$11,650.00	
27		24-hour unarmed uniformed security (weekly)	WK	\$5,000.00	8.00	\$40,000.00		(2.00)	6.00	\$30,000.00	
28		Provide and install wood privacy fence (include One (1) 4' manway gate) as needed	LF	\$78.00	60.00	\$4,680.00		40.00	100.00	\$7,800.00	
Change Order #1											
CO.1.1		Crane (Delay Time)	DAY	\$749.00	14.00	\$10,486.00		0.00	14.00	\$10,486.00	
CO.1.2		300 PSI Flowable Fill	CY	\$167.00	400.00	\$66,800.00		(56.00)	344.00	\$57,448.00	
CO.1.3		Kerst Drilling (Between 20-35 FT)	EA	\$4,111.00	2.00	\$8,222.00		2.98	4.98	\$20,457.99	
		TOTAL S				\$615,833.00				\$517,125.89	

CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission	1A. Incorrect PS&E 1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable)	2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 2B. Unavailable material 2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 2D. Environmental remediation 2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9) 2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 2J. Other
3. County Convenience	3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 3B. Public relations improvement 3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 3D. Achievement of an early project completion 3E. Reduction of future maintenance 3F. Additional work desired by the County 3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process 3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation	4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 4B. Third party requested work 4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience	5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities	6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 6C. Utilities not clear 6D. Other